

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney $\sqrt{\zeta}$

DATE:

June 7, 2017

SUBJECT:

Sales Order Agreement for Voting System

BACKGROUND

On March 21, 2017, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners (the "Board") approved purchase of a voting system for the Supervisor of Elections Office from Elections Systems & Software. Sales Order Agreement with Elections Systems & Software has since been executed by the Board chairman. Attached is a copy of the final executed Sales Order Agreement.

ATTACHMENT(S).

Sales Order Agreement with Elections Systems & Software